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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002281643 JOYSHREE  SAHA Female No  1 1 UR  17  365.00  89.00  93.00  92.00  90.00  346.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309841 TRISHNA  SHARMA Female No  2 2 UR  2  334.00  83.00  92.00  83.00  82.00  280.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071739 SREYA  SARKAR Female No  3 3 UR  6  317.00  0.00  90.00  80.00  76.00  376.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001852979 RAJANNA  GOSWAMI Female No  4 4 UR  2  309.00  68.00  83.00  79.00  79.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343284 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  9  303.00  77.00  82.00  77.00  77.00  248.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064081 SUTAPA  DEY Female No  6 6 UR  3  295.00  86.00  86.00  76.00  67.00  304.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345197 JASNIN NA SANDHU Female No  7 7 UR  11  292.00  81.00  81.00  74.00  73.00  277.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191766 SNEHA  MURMU Female No  8  1 8 ST  8  288.00  76.00  76.00  76.00  70.00  224.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260441 JINTA  FARIN Female No  9 9 UR  10  286.00  75.00  86.00  76.00  75.00  261.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001175839 NANDINI  BOURI Female No  10  1 10 SC  2  282.00  70.00  76.00  72.00  70.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108261 RITIKA  SHARMA Female No  11 11 UR  1  281.00  57.00  82.00  80.00  64.00  248.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628090 ANJALI  SINGH Female No  12 12 UR  5  278.00  70.00  75.00  70.00  70.00  245.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462114 CHANDANA  MURMU Female No  13  2 13 ST  7  277.00  64.00  75.00  71.00  67.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297408 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  14  2 14 SC  2  277.00  0.00  88.00  74.00  68.00  235.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574668 GULNAAZ  FATMA Female No  15 15 UR  10  276.00  65.00  76.00  75.00  72.00  306.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877619 SAROBAR KUMARI PANDEY Female No  16 16 UR  4  275.00  67.00  84.00  67.00  67.00  211.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489916 PAYEL  GORAI Female No  17 17 UR  1  266.00  74.00  76.00  74.00  60.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284185 PAYEL  THAKUR Female No  18 18 UR  2  265.00  76.00  76.00  67.00  64.00  208.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000389105 BARSHA  DEWASI Female No  19  3 19 SC  8  263.00  56.00  72.00  68.00  67.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489174 ANKITA KUMARI SINGH Female No  20 20 UR  6  261.00  64.00  71.00  68.00  64.00  191.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751378 MITA  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  10  252.00  62.00  70.00  63.00  62.00  185.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057604 TINA  SINGH Female No  22 22 UR  3  251.00  75.00  75.00  62.00  60.00  293.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064541 TUBA  MOBIN Female No  23 23 UR  5  250.00  66.00  68.00  66.00  62.00  213.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336553 MAMAN  KHAN Female No  24  2 24 OBC-B  1  250.00  60.00  70.00  60.00  60.00  173.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339919 ARCHANA  GORAI Female No  25 25 UR  1  249.00  57.00  70.00  61.00  61.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121030 KHUSI  KUMARI Female No  26  3 26 OBC-B  12  247.00  42.00  82.00  67.00  56.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163669 ANJALI KUMARI RAM Female No  27 27 UR  5  240.00  52.00  71.00  60.00  57.00  192.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002134654 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  28 28 UR  1  240.00  0.00  72.00  68.00  66.00  283.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644782 MANISHA  KUMARI Female No  29 29 UR  18  239.00  50.00  68.00  67.00  54.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108624 MANISHA  RAI Female No  30 30 UR  9  238.00  55.00  66.00  65.00  56.00  132.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089535 SREYOSHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  31 31 UR  10  238.00  0.00  80.00  58.00  53.00  220.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149770 RITU  RUIDAS Female No  32  4 32 SC  13  238.00  0.00  74.00  58.00  55.00  276.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248680 DIPA  URAW Female No  33 33 UR  11  233.00  52.00  63.00  62.00  56.00  222.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991461 DIYA  BOURI Female No  34  5 34 SC  10  230.00  0.00  72.00  62.00  58.00  296.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550586 PAYAL  HAZRA Female No  35 35 UR  5  228.00  45.00  70.00  61.00  51.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246564 BARNALI  HEMBRAM Female No  36  3 36 ST  5  227.00  54.00  61.00  60.00  54.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002333062 SWATI  SHARMA Female No  37 37 UR  13  227.00  51.00  62.00  58.00  56.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468655 JOYTI  BOURI Female No  38  6 38 SC  3  226.00  50.00  66.00  55.00  55.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315440 PRACHI  KANT Female No  39  4 39 OBC-B  9  225.00  50.00  62.00  62.00  60.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632274 SANCHITA  CHANDRA Female No  40 40 UR  3  224.00  51.00  65.00  58.00  51.00  174.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605764 DAIZY  CLEMENT Female No  41 41 UR  1  224.00  0.00  63.00  63.00  49.00  192.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284253 FALAK  QAISER Female No  42 42 UR  12  222.00  44.00  66.00  65.00  60.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079145 SHADIA  PARVEEN Female No  43 43 UR  8  221.00  50.00  58.00  57.00  56.00  164.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478456 PAMI  MONDAL Female No  44 44 UR  4  221.00  44.00  60.00  56.00  53.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116290 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  45 45 UR  1  221.00  0.00  70.00  54.00  53.00  206.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000422011 SWAGOTA  MANDI Female No  46  4 46 ST  1  219.00  44.00  64.00  60.00  51.00  159.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353744 WAIYEZA  SAMAN Female No  47 47 UR  5  214.00  47.00  65.00  58.00  47.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308143 MEENAKSHI  SHAW Female No  48 48 UR  7  213.00  47.00  62.00  52.00  50.00  180.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606725 DIYA  HEMBROM Female No  49 49 UR  7  213.00  0.00  65.00  53.00  48.00  175.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440576 VARSHA  PAN Female No  50 50 UR  3  210.00  52.00  64.00  52.00  50.00  238.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422689 SUMITRA  GORAI Female No  51 51 UR  3  210.00  45.00  58.00  57.00  50.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757505 AISHA  FIRDOUS Female No  52 52 UR  8  209.00  50.00  62.00  53.00  50.00  185.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895470 SIMRAN  MUMTAZ Female No  53 53 UR  10  209.00  44.00  64.00  61.00  51.00  153.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098158 RAHNUMA  PARWEEN Female No  54 54 UR  4  209.00  44.00  64.00  55.00  46.00  169.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001527757 MAHI  PRASAD Female No  55 55 UR  14  208.00  42.00  64.00  60.00  43.00  168.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623051 SAPANA KUMARI NUNIA Female No  56 56 UR  3  207.00  55.00  55.00  51.00  51.00  189.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433265 ISHA  DUTTA Female No  57 57 UR  9  207.00  44.00  66.00  50.00  50.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296399 NAUSABA  PARWEEN Female No  58 58 UR  10  203.00  56.00  57.00  56.00  46.00  205.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682424 SABA  SAJJAD Female No  59 59 UR  24  202.00  46.00  60.00  50.00  46.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739734 RIYA  HEMBRAM Female No  60  5 60 ST  2  202.00  44.00  68.00  46.00  44.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113975 RIYA  JAISWAL Female No  61 61 UR  5  202.00  42.00  56.00  50.00  49.00  192.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015052 RAMVA  KUMARI Female No  62 62 UR  4  202.00  41.00  58.00  56.00  48.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187474 SUMITRA  MONDAL Female No  63  5 63 OBC-B  4  200.00  53.00  53.00  53.00  50.00  153.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002028273 BHUMI  PANDEY Female No  64 64 UR  9  200.00  50.00  54.00  50.00  48.00  164.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388100 SUMI  MURMU Female No  65  6 65 ST  4  199.00  44.00  60.00  56.00  51.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019391 KUMARI SONAM Female No  66  7 66 SC  20  198.00  46.00  62.00  51.00  50.00  208.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418291 SONALI  BAURI Female No  67  8 67 SC  2  198.00  44.00  60.00  47.00  47.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652433 ANJALI  TUDU Female No  68 68 UR  1  198.00  44.00  56.00  52.00  46.00  210.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001063624 SADIYA  KHATOON Female No  69 69 UR  3  198.00  43.00  65.00  48.00  43.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155616 PRIYANKA KUMARI 

SHARMA

Female No  70 70 UR  6  197.00  57.00  57.00  51.00  48.00  274.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894479 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  71  6 71 OBC-B  1  197.00  48.00  55.00  50.00  48.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048272 BEAUTY  HEMBRAM Female No  72  7 72 ST  6  197.00  44.00  66.00  44.00  44.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000541658 SUPRIYA  MAJI Female No  73 73 UR  1  196.00  48.00  57.00  48.00  47.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673176 ANSHU  HELA Female No  74 74 UR  7  196.00  44.00  60.00  48.00  44.00  207.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378621 PURNIMA  BISWAKARMA Female No  75 75 UR  5  196.00  44.00  57.00  51.00  44.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896577 RITIKA  BAURI Female No  76  9 76 SC  16  194.00  47.00  52.00  51.00  50.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191029 KANEEZ  FATMA Female No  77 77 UR  8  194.00  46.00  54.00  50.00  50.00  225.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212642 NEHA  THAKUR Female No  78 78 UR  13  194.00  44.00  60.00  50.00  46.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971286 JYOTSNA  MADDI Female No  79 79 UR  8  193.00  52.00  52.00  50.00  47.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660868 SUMAN  RAJAK Female No  80 80 UR  7  193.00  45.00  54.00  53.00  48.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435011 ISHIKA  KAHAR Female No  81 81 UR  8  192.00  47.00  51.00  50.00  47.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]
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A002119008 PINKI  DAS Female No  82  10 82 SC  2  192.00  44.00  61.00  44.00  44.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444465 PAYEL  MURMU Female No  83  8 83 ST  3  192.00  43.00  64.00  43.00  43.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506686 NEHA  HEMBRAM Female No  84  9 84 ST  7  192.00  43.00  54.00  50.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188463 SATHI  BOURI Female No  85  11 85 SC  2  191.00  0.00  55.00  51.00  43.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361404 SUMITA  MONDAL Female No  86 86 UR  5  190.00  54.00  54.00  46.00  46.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429365 SONIA  KHATOON Female No  87 87 UR  3  190.00  50.00  50.00  50.00  46.00  130.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000870239 RINA  MURMU Female No  88  10 88 ST  5  190.00  48.00  51.00  48.00  47.00  114.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027612 SAHJADI  PERWEEN Female No  89 89 UR  7  190.00  45.00  54.00  51.00  45.00  185.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612832 LOKHI  HANSDA Female No  90  11 90 ST  1  190.00  44.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]
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A001078089 PUJA  DHIBAR Female No  91  12 91 SC  1  189.00  46.00  50.00  47.00  46.00  167.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291050 SAIMA  PARWEEN Female No  92 92 UR  2  189.00  45.00  51.00  48.00  45.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283979 NAMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  93  12 93 ST  5  189.00  44.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160673 SHAGUFTA  KHATOON Female No  94 94 UR  13  189.00  43.00  61.00  43.00  43.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724603 SHAHISHTA  NAAZ Female No  95 95 UR  18  189.00  42.00  63.00  44.00  42.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074527 KABITA  DHANGAR Female No  96  13 96 ST  5  186.00  44.00  54.00  44.00  44.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406342 KOYEL  DAS Female No  97 97 UR  6  186.00  44.00  54.00  44.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496597 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  98 98 UR  3  186.00  43.00  56.00  44.00  43.00  140.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543438 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  99 99 UR  1  185.00  44.00  52.00  45.00  45.00  178.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001274469 ZAINAB  PARVEEN Female No  100 100 UR  1  185.00  43.00  55.00  44.00  44.00  149.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610114 SAFINA  RASHID Female No  101 101 UR  9  185.00  42.00  50.00  47.00  46.00  121.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854618 SOMA  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  1  185.00  42.00  50.00  45.00  45.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388797 USHA  KISKU Female No  103  14 103 ST  7  184.00  52.00  52.00  44.00  44.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911385 MOUSAMI  ADHIKARI Female No  104 104 UR  4  184.00  43.00  54.00  44.00  44.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993110 PINKI  BOURI Female No  105 105 UR  7  184.00  0.00  52.00  44.00  44.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947335 NISHA  SHARMA Female No  106 106 UR  5  184.00  0.00  50.00  46.00  44.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273470 ASHA  BOURI Female No  107 107 UR  3  183.00  45.00  51.00  45.00  44.00  122.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040768 ARCHANA  BAURI Female No  108 108 UR  9  183.00  44.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000900255 ROSHANI  KUMARI Female No  109 109 UR  8  183.00  41.00  56.00  47.00  45.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701149 NAZNEEN  PARWEEN Female No  110 110 UR  24  182.00  53.00  53.00  44.00  43.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893438 FALAK  MUMTAZ Female No  111 111 UR  10  182.00  43.00  53.00  43.00  43.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510113 KOYAL  GORAI Female No  112  7 112 OBC-B  8  181.00  47.00  47.00  47.00  44.00  171.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594614 SANGITA  KORA Female No  113  15 113 ST  6  180.00  46.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869170 SILPI  GOPE Female No  114 114 UR  3  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949648 SIKHA  DHIBAR Female No  115 115 UR  5  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355753 MUNMUN  GOPE Female No  116  8 116 OBC-B  8  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386664 JYOTI  DAS Female No  117 117 UR  8  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001388868 SIMRAN  RAO Female No  118 118 UR  4  180.00  43.00  51.00  45.00  43.00  168.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230418 PINKI  GHOSH Female No  119 119 UR  3  180.00  43.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  159.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140802 JHUMPA  BAURI Female No  120  13 120 SC  7  179.00  47.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  117.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419298 JIYAMONI  KISKU Female No  121  16 121 ST  2  179.00  47.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  256.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702424 MADINA  KHATOON Female No  122 122 UR  10  179.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  42.00  175.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188408 NIKHAT  PARWEEN Female No  123 123 UR  14  179.00  45.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  246.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558399 BINITA  BAURI Female No  124  14 124 SC  7  179.00  45.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194990 NOMI  ORANG Female No  125  17 125 ST  2  179.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  43.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301141 RUCHI KUMARI Female No  126 126 UR  22  179.00  44.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001817960 RINA KUMARI BHUIYA Female No  127 127 UR  4  179.00  42.00  50.00  44.00  43.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512317 ANAMIKA  BOURI Female No  128  15 128 SC  6  178.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123748 PRITY  KUMARI Female No  129 129 UR  11  178.00  45.00  46.00  45.00  45.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307327 SIKHA  MARANDI Female No  130 130 UR  4  178.00  44.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512083 MANISA  BOURI Female No  131  16 131 SC  6  178.00  44.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525431 AISHA  PARWEEN Female No  132 132 UR  12  178.00  40.00  53.00  44.00  44.00  111.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075092 KEYA  DEY Female No  133 133 UR  5  177.00  43.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  141.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165362 UZMA  SHAMIM Female No  134 134 UR  9  177.00  42.00  54.00  42.00  41.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788498 UMME  HABIBA Female No  135 135 UR  8  177.00  42.00  50.00  44.00  42.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000669827 MANDIRA  MAJHI Female No  136  18 136 ST  5  177.00  41.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359437 KABITA  MURMU Female No  137 137 UR  5  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464605 PRIYANKA  HEMBRAM Female No  138  19 138 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109304 NEHA  HEMBRAM Female No  139  20 139 ST  8  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170799 RIMPA  MONDAL Female No  140  17 140 SC  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  114.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419522 USHA  BASKI Female No  141  21 141 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488869 ANITA  BAURI Female No  142 142 UR  1  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109949 JYOTI  SOREN Female No  143  22 143 ST  7  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  106.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206030 DEBJANI  MAJI Female No  144  9 144 OBC-B  6  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002419024 KALPANA  MADDI Female No  144  23 145 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260278 SAKIMA  KHATUN Female No  145 146 UR  1  176.00  43.00  48.00  43.00  43.00  128.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079638 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  146 147 UR  2  176.00  42.00  52.00  42.00  41.00  111.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272595 ANJALI  RAJAK Female No  147 148 UR  3  176.00  42.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  172.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784932 SABREEN  JABEEN Female No  148 149 UR  8  176.00  40.00  47.00  46.00  43.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302944 ROSHNI KUMARI RAM Female No  149 150 UR  9  176.00  26.00  48.00  43.00  43.00  156.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779168 RAJNANDANI  KUMARI Female No  150 151 UR  6  175.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404965 ITU  SEN Female No  151 152 UR  1  175.00  43.00  45.00  44.00  44.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785314 RAMA  CHOUHAN Female No  152 153 UR  2  175.00  42.00  47.00  44.00  43.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.03

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000524661 SHAHEEN  PARWEEN Female No  153 154 UR  6  174.00  40.00  50.00  44.00  40.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805895 AFREEN  KHATOON Female No  154 155 UR  3  173.00  40.00  47.00  44.00  43.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392128 TASHAUER  PARWEEN Female No  155 156 UR  3  172.00  43.00  44.00  44.00  43.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000171091 RAKHI  PANDEY Female No  156 157 UR  7  172.00  42.00  45.00  43.00  43.00  142.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135529 RESHAM KUMARI 

MAHATO

Female No  157 158 UR  8  172.00  42.00  44.00  43.00  43.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199989 DRISHTI  BHANDARY Female No  158  10 159 OBC-B  10  171.00  42.00  44.00  43.00  42.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523430 PIU  BAURI Female No  159 160 UR  3  171.00  42.00  43.00  43.00  43.00  129.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021933 MADHU  PASWAN Female No  160 161 UR  3  170.00  43.00  43.00  43.00  42.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031619 PRITI  KUMARI Female No  161 162 UR  3  170.00  42.00  43.00  43.00  42.00  120.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.03

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001419486 MUSKAN  KHATOON Female No  162 163 UR  7  170.00  40.00  45.00  44.00  41.00  121.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966618 SANJANA KUMARI YADAV Female No  163 164 UR  1  169.00  42.00  43.00  43.00  42.00  130.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140204 RUMPA  BAURI Female No  164  18 165 SC  7  169.00  42.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  110.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664482 SUILY  KORA Female No  165 166 UR  8  168.00  41.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291378 BINITA  HEMBRAM Female No  166  24 167 ST  3  168.00  0.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  122.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434594 MANTASHA  PARWEEN Female No  167 168 UR  10  165.00  40.00  43.00  42.00  40.00  177.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866566 SEULI  GHOSH Female No  168 169 UR  3  164.00  41.00  41.00  41.00  41.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037168 TASLEEMA  KHATOON Female No  169 170 UR  8  163.00  40.00  42.00  41.00  40.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424940 KUMARI ARCHANA YADAV Female No  170 171 UR  2  159.00  46.00  46.00  41.00  38.00  236.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.03

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001343284 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  9  303.00  77.00  82.00  77.00  77.00  248.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336553 MAMAN  KHAN Female No  24  2 2 OBC-B  1  250.00  60.00  70.00  60.00  60.00  173.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121030 KHUSI  KUMARI Female No  26  3 3 OBC-B  12  247.00  42.00  82.00  67.00  56.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315440 PRACHI  KANT Female No  39  4 4 OBC-B  9  225.00  50.00  62.00  62.00  60.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187474 SUMITRA  MONDAL Female No  63  5 5 OBC-B  4  200.00  53.00  53.00  53.00  50.00  153.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894479 MUNMUN  GHOSH Female No  71  6 6 OBC-B  1  197.00  48.00  55.00  50.00  48.00  117.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510113 KOYAL  GORAI Female No  112  7 7 OBC-B  8  181.00  47.00  47.00  47.00  44.00  171.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355753 MUNMUN  GOPE Female No  116  8 8 OBC-B  8  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206030 DEBJANI  MAJI Female No  144  9 9 OBC-B  6  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.03

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002199989 DRISHTI  BHANDARY Female No  158  10 10 OBC-B  10  171.00  42.00  44.00  43.00  42.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001175839 NANDINI  BOURI Female No  10  1 1 SC  2  282.00  70.00  76.00  72.00  70.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297408 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  14  2 2 SC  2  277.00  0.00  88.00  74.00  68.00  235.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389105 BARSHA  DEWASI Female No  19  3 3 SC  8  263.00  56.00  72.00  68.00  67.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149770 RITU  RUIDAS Female No  32  4 4 SC  13  238.00  0.00  74.00  58.00  55.00  276.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991461 DIYA  BOURI Female No  34  5 5 SC  10  230.00  0.00  72.00  62.00  58.00  296.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468655 JOYTI  BOURI Female No  38  6 6 SC  3  226.00  50.00  66.00  55.00  55.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019391 KUMARI SONAM Female No  66  7 7 SC  20  198.00  46.00  62.00  51.00  50.00  208.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418291 SONALI  BAURI Female No  67  8 8 SC  2  198.00  44.00  60.00  47.00  47.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896577 RITIKA  BAURI Female No  76  9 9 SC  16  194.00  47.00  52.00  51.00  50.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002119008 PINKI  DAS Female No  82  10 10 SC  2  192.00  44.00  61.00  44.00  44.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188463 SATHI  BOURI Female No  85  11 11 SC  2  191.00  0.00  55.00  51.00  43.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078089 PUJA  DHIBAR Female No  91  12 12 SC  1  189.00  46.00  50.00  47.00  46.00  167.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140802 JHUMPA  BAURI Female No  120  13 13 SC  7  179.00  47.00  47.00  47.00  43.00  117.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558399 BINITA  BAURI Female No  124  14 14 SC  7  179.00  45.00  46.00  45.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512317 ANAMIKA  BOURI Female No  128  15 15 SC  6  178.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512083 MANISA  BOURI Female No  131  16 16 SC  6  178.00  44.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  108.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170799 RIMPA  MONDAL Female No  140  17 17 SC  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  114.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140204 RUMPA  BAURI Female No  164  18 18 SC  7  169.00  42.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  110.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Asansol Girls' College,Paschim Barddhaman
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001191766 SNEHA  MURMU Female No  8  1 1 ST  8  288.00  76.00  76.00  76.00  70.00  224.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462114 CHANDANA  MURMU Female No  13  2 2 ST  7  277.00  64.00  75.00  71.00  67.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246564 BARNALI  HEMBRAM Female No  36  3 3 ST  5  227.00  54.00  61.00  60.00  54.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422011 SWAGOTA  MANDI Female No  46  4 4 ST  1  219.00  44.00  64.00  60.00  51.00  159.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739734 RIYA  HEMBRAM Female No  60  5 5 ST  2  202.00  44.00  68.00  46.00  44.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388100 SUMI  MURMU Female No  65  6 6 ST  4  199.00  44.00  60.00  56.00  51.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048272 BEAUTY  HEMBRAM Female No  72  7 7 ST  6  197.00  44.00  66.00  44.00  44.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444465 PAYEL  MURMU Female No  83  8 8 ST  3  192.00  43.00  64.00  43.00  43.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506686 NEHA  HEMBRAM Female No  84  9 9 ST  7  192.00  43.00  54.00  50.00  44.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000870239 RINA  MURMU Female No  88  10 10 ST  5  190.00  48.00  51.00  48.00  47.00  114.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612832 LOKHI  HANSDA Female No  90  11 11 ST  1  190.00  44.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283979 NAMITA  HEMBRAM Female No  93  12 12 ST  5  189.00  44.00  52.00  50.00  44.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074527 KABITA  DHANGAR Female No  96  13 13 ST  5  186.00  44.00  54.00  44.00  44.00  195.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388797 USHA  KISKU Female No  103  14 14 ST  7  184.00  52.00  52.00  44.00  44.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594614 SANGITA  KORA Female No  113  15 15 ST  6  180.00  46.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419298 JIYAMONI  KISKU Female No  121  16 16 ST  2  179.00  47.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  256.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194990 NOMI  ORANG Female No  125  17 17 ST  2  179.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  43.00  123.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669827 MANDIRA  MAJHI Female No  136  18 18 ST  5  177.00  41.00  46.00  44.00  44.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000464605 PRIYANKA  HEMBRAM Female No  138  19 19 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109304 NEHA  HEMBRAM Female No  139  20 20 ST  8  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419522 USHA  BASKI Female No  141  21 21 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  113.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109949 JYOTI  SOREN Female No  143  22 22 ST  7  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  106.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419024 KALPANA  MADDI Female No  144  23 23 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291378 BINITA  HEMBRAM Female No  166  24 24 ST  3  168.00  0.00  43.00  42.00  42.00  122.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


